2024 MILAM COUNTY AREA GO TEXAN ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS AND INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. Applicant must be 2024 graduate from a Milam County public or private school and must have been a member of a Milam County 4-H Club or FFA organization in Milam County for a *minimum* of two years *while in high school*.
- 2. The applicant must be a United States citizen. If the applicant's transcript reflects a place of birth other than the United States, proof of naturalization must be provided with the scholarship application.
- 3. The recipient of this scholarship may pursue any course of higher education or trade school.
- 4. Applications must be completed on-line and submitted via e-mail. Students must complete all areas of the application. The spacing of the application for responses must be unaltered and extra attachments will NOT be accepted.
- 5. This application is a type-able pdf document, but will need **Adobe Acrobat** to open. After you have completed the application, **SAVE the file**. Attach the file (only the application) to an *email and send* to clinardlonghorns@yahoo.com This e-mail must be submitted by February 16, 2024.
- 6. A <u>copy of the application and supplemental paperwork</u> must be <u>postmarked by February 16, 2024</u> and mailed to the Scholarship Chairman as indicated on this application. It is recommended that the application & supplemental paperwork be sent **Return Receipt Requested** as proof that their application was received.
- 7. Supplemental paperwork must include:
 - a. Your current official high school transcript (SAT and/or ACT scores on transcript)
 - b. SAT and/or ACT scores (copy of college board), not needed if listed on transcript
 - c. 8x10 color photograph (**on actual photo paper)
 - **These will be used at the 2024 Go Texan Giveaway in September and then returned to the recipient.

Application (mailed copy) must be signed, dated, and postmarked to the scholarship chairman no later than February 16, 2024.

- 8. All eligible applications will be judged by an appointed committee. Finalist must interview with the scholarship committee April 7, 2024 at the Youth Expo Building in Cameron, Texas.
- 9. Scholarship winners must complete a Scholarship Recipient Form (mailed to winners) and submit proof of enrollment to the Milam County Area Go Texan Scholarship Chairperson by September 1st in the year the funds are awarded. Student must maintain at least 12 credit hours per semester to receive funding. If the Scholarship Recipient form and Proof of Enrollment is not submitted by September 1th, the scholarship is forfeited. Upon receipt of Proof of Enrollment and completed Scholarship Recipient Form, scholarship funds will be deposited directly into the recipient's account in the financial office at the university/college where the student is enrolled.
- 10. Please retain this page for future reference.
- 11. Use a personal email (Yahoo, hotmail, gmail, etc.) DO NOT USE A SCHOOL STUDENT EMAIL.

If the winner of any of these awards fails to enroll in school by August 15, 2024, the scholarship is forfeited. Any unclaimed or forfeited funds will be returned to the Milam County Area Go Texan Committee for future scholarships.

Milam County Area Go Texan Scholarship Committee

Glenn Clinard, Chairman 3757 West Hwy 79 Rockdale, Texas 76567 E-mail: clinardlonghorns@yahoo.com Phone: 512-661-8058

MILAM COUNTY AREA GO TEXAN SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

Students must complete all areas of the application. The spacing of the application for responses must be **unaltered** and extra attachments will not be accepted. Any information released is confidential and will only be used in helping determine scholarship receipts by the scholarship committee.

Applicant Name:	Phone:			
Address:				
City:				
Applicant Email Address:		D.O.B.:		
Parent/Guardian's Name:				
Parent/Guardian email address:				
Number of brothers/sisters living at home after 9/1/24:				
Number of brothers/sisters attending college/vocational school	after 9/1/2	24:		
FFA Chapter:	Years of membership:			
4-H Club:	Years of membership:			
Advisors/Extension Agent:				
High School GPA (4.0 Scale):SAT Score:	ACT S	Score:		
How many college credit hours will you graduate with?				
University, Trade School you plan to attend:				
Have you been accepted? Yes	NO			
Students Signature:		Date:		
Parent/Guardian Signature:		Date:		
FFA Advisor/Extension Agent:		Date:		

Milam County Area Go Texan Scholarship Committee Glenn Clinard, Chairman 3757 W Hwy 79 Rockdale, TX 76567

E-mail: clinardlonghorns@yahoo.com Phone: 512-661-8058

List your FFA/4-H activities and awards (including offices held)

Milam County Area Go Texan Scholarship Committee Glenn Clinard, Chairman 3757 W Hwy 79 Rockdale, TX 76567 E-mail: clinardlonghorns@yahoo.com

Phone: 512-661-8058

List other high school activities, awards and offices held; other than 4-H and FFA (2020-2024)					
List Community Service & Volunteer Service Organizations you participate in along with offices h	neld. (2020-2024)				
	(2020 2022)				
Milam County Area Go Texan Scholarship Committee					

In a 150 words or less,	explain why award	ing you this scholars	ship would be a wise i	investment
Describe your career plan	18:			

Discuss your work experience the past four years:

Status of other scholarships you applied for:

STATUS (select pending, denied or

received)